

Township of Raritan BID TALLY SHEET Case Boulevard - Reaville Ave. to Voorhees Corner Road Township of Raritan, Hunterdon County, NJ						Top Line		CCM Construction		Your Way Construction		ADG Contracting		REIVAX Contracting		DeSantis		Mark Paving		Esposito Construction		Black Rock		Assuncao Brothers		Pittenger Paving	
Item No.	Description of Materials	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Control Drums	16	Units			\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16
2	Construction Signs (48"x48")	7	Units			\$197.05	\$1,379.35	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$256.00	\$1,792.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$176.00	\$1,232.00
3	Construction Signs (48"x36")	5	Units			\$151.14	\$755.70	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$144.00	\$720.00
4	Construction Signs (60"x30")	3	Units			\$0.01	\$0.03	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$658.00	\$1,974.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified (As needed)	725	C.Y.			\$1.00	\$725.00	\$30.00	\$21,750.00	\$1.00	\$725.00	\$25.00	\$18,125.00	\$30.00	\$21,750.00	\$20.00	\$14,500.00	\$42.27	\$30,645.75	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$1.00	\$725.00	\$41.00	\$29,725.00	\$25.21	\$18,277.25
6	Curb Removal	291	L.F.			\$0.01	\$2.91	\$7.00	\$2,037.00	\$1.65	\$480.15	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$1.00	\$291.00	\$3.58	\$1,041.78	\$4.75	\$1,382.25	\$1.00	\$291.00	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$9.00	\$2,619.00	\$12.00	\$3,492.00
7	Asphalt Walk Removal	1,746	S.Y.			\$5.55	\$9,690.30	\$10.00	\$17,460.00	\$19.70	\$34,396.20	\$9.00	\$15,714.00	\$1.00	\$1,746.00	\$9.30	\$16,237.80	\$8.73	\$15,242.58	\$5.00	\$8,730.00	\$25.00	\$43,650.00	\$7.00	\$12,222.00	\$3.70	\$6,460.20
8	Concrete Curb	171	L.F.			\$52.71	\$9,013.41	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$32.20	\$5,506.20	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$30.00	\$5,130.00	\$34.38	\$5,878.98	\$52.50	\$8,977.50	\$35.00	\$5,985.00	\$40.00	\$6,840.00	\$68.00	\$11,628.00	\$62.00	\$10,602.00
9	Graite Block Curb	146	L.F.			\$56.42	\$8,237.32	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$31.50	\$4,599.00	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$36.59	\$5,342.14	\$52.50	\$7,665.00	\$35.00	\$5,110.00	\$42.00	\$6,132.00	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	\$78.00	\$11,388.00
10	Sawcut	291	L.F.			\$2.63	\$765.33	\$3.00	\$873.00	\$1.00	\$291.00	\$3.00	\$873.00	\$3.00	\$873.00	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$10.00	\$2,910.00	\$1.00	\$291.00	\$4.00	\$1,164.00	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$5.88	\$1,711.08
11	Milling - 2"	7,964	S.Y.			\$4.50	\$35,838.00	\$3.75	\$29,865.00	\$6.60	\$52,562.40	\$4.50	\$35,838.00	\$4.00	\$31,856.00	\$5.33	\$42,448.12	\$5.74	\$45,713.36	\$4.50	\$35,838.00	\$3.85	\$30,661.40	\$4.75	\$37,829.00	\$4.24	\$33,767.36
12	Milling - Up to 7"	4,797	S.Y.			\$8.57	\$41,110.29	\$6.75	\$32,379.75	\$9.00	\$43,173.00	\$8.00	\$38,376.00	\$13.00	\$62,361.00	\$7.27	\$34,874.19	\$11.40	\$54,685.80	\$10.50	\$50,368.50	\$12.50	\$59,962.50	\$6.50	\$31,180.50	\$11.76	\$56,412.72
13	HMA 19M64 Base Repair, 5" Thick Compacted	1,415	Tons			\$76.51	\$108,261.65	\$75.00	\$106,125.00	\$84.00	\$118,860.00	\$85.00	\$120,275.00	\$84.00	\$118,860.00	\$82.52	\$116,765.80	\$80.85	\$114,402.75	\$120.00	\$169,800.00	\$90.00	\$127,350.00	\$95.50	\$135,132.50	\$128.58	\$181,940.70
14	Dense Graded Aggregate - 4" (Sub-base as needed)	6,560	S.Y.			\$1.00	\$6,560.00	\$6.50	\$42,640.00	\$0.01	\$65.60	\$6.00	\$39,360.00	\$7.00	\$45,920.00	\$8.00	\$52,480.00	\$4.63	\$30,372.80	\$5.00	\$32,800.00	\$10.75	\$70,520.00	\$12.00	\$78,720.00	\$8.74	\$57,334.40
15	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick Compacted	1,564	Tons			\$96.50	\$150,926.00	\$76.50	\$119,646.00	\$85.90	\$134,347.60	\$85.00	\$132,940.00	\$84.00	\$131,376.00	\$89.31	\$139,680.84	\$93.16	\$145,702.24	\$90.00	\$140,760.00	\$91.00	\$142,324.00	\$95.00	\$148,580.00	\$109.35	\$171,023.40
16	Core Samples and Testing	1	L.S.			\$1,522.54	\$1,522.54	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,223.00	\$7,223.00	\$11,877.00	\$11,877.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
17	Ex. Type B Inlet - Retrofit with Type 'N-ECO' Phase II 8" Curb Piece and Bicycle Safe Grate, Reset Grate	21	Units			\$627.96	\$13,187.16	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,045.00	\$42,945.00
18	Drainage Structure Box Repairs	21	Units			\$482.36	\$10,129.56	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$802.00	\$16,842.00
19	Asphalt Walk-HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick Compacted	129	Tons			\$181.68	\$23,436.72	\$85.00	\$10,965.00	\$166.20	\$21,439.80	\$125.00	\$16,125.00	\$110.00	\$14,190.00	\$244.00	\$31,476.00	\$167.50	\$21,607.50	\$110.00	\$14,190.00	\$155.00	\$19,995.00	\$165.00	\$21,285.00	\$589.00	\$75,981.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk 4" Thick (Includes ADA Ramps)	179	S.Y.			\$92.43	\$16,544.97	\$80.00	\$14,320.00	\$95.80	\$17,148.20	\$90.00	\$16,110.00	\$100.00	\$17,900.00	\$99.05	\$17,729.95	\$82.00	\$14,678.00	\$90.00	\$16,110.00	\$88.00	\$15,752.00	\$90.00	\$16,110.00	\$387.00	\$69,273.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	13	Units			\$110.01	\$1,430.13	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$99.00	\$1,287.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$440.00	\$5,720.00
22	Traffic Striping, 24" White Thermoplastic (Stop Bar & Crosswalks)	972	S.F.			\$3.94	\$3,829.68	\$10.00	\$9,720.00	\$3.75	\$3,645.00	\$4.00	\$3,888.00	\$5.00	\$4,860.00	\$4.31	\$4,189.32	\$3.75	\$3,645.00	\$12.00	\$11,664.00	\$4.20	\$4,082.40	\$5.78	\$5,618.16	\$4.13	\$4,014.36
23	Traffic Striping, Double 4" yellow, epoxy	6,120	L.F.			\$0.63	\$3,855.60	\$1.25	\$7,650.00	\$0.60	\$3,672.00	\$0.70	\$4,284.00	\$1.00	\$6,120.00	\$0.66	\$4,039.20	\$0.60	\$3,672.00	\$1.00	\$6,120.00	\$0.75	\$4,590.00	\$0.74	\$4,528.80	\$0.66	\$4,039.20
24	Asphalt Price adjustment	1	Dollar			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Total						Total	\$458,601.65	Total	\$472,376.75	Total	\$482,113.31	Total	\$508,209.00	Total	\$515,594.00	Total	\$535,556.28	Total	\$548,386.53	Total	\$555,040.50	Total	\$590,653.30	Total	\$625,208.12	Total	\$784,049.83

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on January 30, 2020 at 11:00 AM.

Antoine Hajjar, P.E., P.L.S.,P.P.,C.M.E. #GB0425000